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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¥ BEFORE THE
1 Clynmalira Court; E/S Clynmalira Ct,
25’ S of Duddington Way - * ZONING COMMISSIONER
10" Election & 3" Councilmanic Districts *
Legal Owners: Estate of George & Hazel Johnson* FOR
Contract Purchaser(s): HNS Homes
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 08-094-SPH

* % * * % * % * " * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

0
K O/) [T E T
FLETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Conls S. Dy lin

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

and all documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of September, 2007, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, Holzer & Lee, 508 Fairmount

Avenue, Towson, MD 21286, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVE Y b%%ﬁm//??/i’;ﬂmmﬁﬂ

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
ard 13 2007 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




for the property located at | C

Petition for Specia

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

[k

[ ont # 11-00-Dolp3s
e

eFence §543 /663

earing
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which is presently zoned C -

and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
IS described in the description and plat aftached hereto and

made a part hereof, herety petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore
County, to. determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

(522 Supglewimbd Shoot dtmehod )

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.

. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertisin

g. posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baitimore County.

So2 oXAcke t E’-?‘R"Ram_f/\'

Contract Puyrchaser/l.essee:
YAS Thmon

Name - Type or Print

Signature
AN, 5000 AR 10 (2436
Address Tefephane No.
DovEvivg MY FI33
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:
Name - Typesr Pript 7
Ll LT

o
> ~J Carroll-Folzer, P.A. -

. 508 Fairmount.-Ave, - _ § N0-8XC(LG6!

Telephone No.

_Towson, MD 21288 ~

City State Zip Code

Case No. @X\_'Ot?{?& ‘".Sp/”/

- ¢ ~JCarroll-Holzer, PA. ™ -

" Towson, MD 21286

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

_P-D\‘k\"”lrﬁ‘ oL/ AL

Name - Type or Print

O\JNo /A gt

Signature

Estaie ot Gﬁg_t‘_g-{- Ha\l:.aJ Io‘w"mﬁw

Name - Type or Print

Signature

“lo EAusrd (mlALss, E59, Mo 843~ oo

Address Teiephone Ng.

0% W P2nne. Aye. TOUaGN IS0y

City S \A-’M (pU 0 State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

- B~ 8857 65¢;

Telephone No.

908 Fairmount Ave.

City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

22U §)15/65 (OR.OP O(PF—-" NO R@{E@Reviewed By _;JMP "For LUOQ DGTE Ej b (71/07 ,
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SIGNATURE PAGE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
1 CLYNMALIRA CT., PHOENIX, MD 21131

L/ Wy

VLAY
Cheryl A. Hovyells, Petitioner

14416 Mandy Road

Phoenix, MD 21131

410-458-0656

. ’ /Y
A DAL
Curtis O. Gladfelter, Petitioner

3 Clynmalira Ct.
Phoenix, MD 21131
410-592-2709

g Y (G0
Susan N. Capron
3811 Duddington Way

Phoenix, MD 21131

410-746-2283

OF ~094-S Pt
(DROP OFf—pJo REVIEW)
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SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
1 CLYNMALIRA COURT, PHOENIX, MD 21131
LOT # 2

. What 1s the applicable zoning (presently RC 5) that applies to the proposed plan?
. What are the setbacks for front, side and rear? Does the proposed plan require a
variance since the stde yard setback requirement is 50’ whether in RC 5 or R.D.P.
Zonges?

. Is the driveway placement determined by the existing Zoning? Does it have to be
placed on the street with the shortest frontage?

. Does the septic field and/or run off area restrict the size of the dwelling and the
number of bedrooms and baths?

. Does the Plan submitted to the County by the Owner/Contract Purchaser for the
purposes of a building permit comply with the BCZR?

. Such other and further questions as may be raised by the facts and evidence.

. See Petitioners’ Exhibits attached prepared by the Owners, but not filed with the

County.

(O8-094 (PN
(Do P 0FF~l0 RLVIEN)
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~" "7 "NDTiCE OF ZONING HEARING I,/J 4 J

. The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by au-
thority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimora|
Gounty wilf hold a public hearing In' Towson, Maryland on|
the property identified heraln as tollows:
Case: #08-094-5PH :
1 Clynmallra Cour |

w,m_ﬂ.:ﬂ.w_wﬁw__a Court, 25 fest south of Omwdml —”Obx—wm OHAA HU g:okpw—.ﬂo Z

10th Elaction District - 3rd Counclimanic District |
Legal Owner(s): Estate of George and Hazel ,aj_.,_mn: d
Contract Purciager: HNS Homas

Petitionars: Cheryl Howslis, Curtls Gladfaltar, Susan nmuaz

Special Hearlng: 1. What is the applicable zoning (pres- Q\&

gntly RC 5) that applles to the proposed plan? 2. What
are the setbacks for front, side & rear? Does the pro-| S ; NEM N

Emmﬁa plan _.Esmm a _...E_Nzﬁﬁm m___znmm mzm mam_ ,mm_m_ mmﬁamnﬂ_

requirement is 50 feet whether in or ares 7] . .

3. |s the drivaway placement dstarmied by the existing THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
Zoning? Doss it have to be placed on the strest with the.
shoriest frontaga? 4. Does the septlc fisld and/or run off

area restrict the size of the dwelling and the mumber of in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,
_umn__,naﬂm ﬂ:acsmﬁsm.mmauanmm_uﬁ:m :w_,m_._ wcaﬁaﬁ_ to the
County by the Uwner/Contract Purchnasar Tor the purposes . . . .
of a bulding permit comply with the BGZR? 6, Such ather| once in each of _ sueecessive Emm\ﬁ.. the first publication appearing
4 and further questions as may be ralsed by the facts andi
§ evidence. 7. See Petitloners’ Exhibits attached propared} on @ . 20077
by the Ownars, byt not fllad with the County. Sl — I Y
Hearlng: q__-u__m_..: Octobsr 9, 2007 at.10:00 a.m. in}
mn_____s mn_m n_ﬁ:s_ azﬁau_ﬂ___..._:a_ 111 Wesl n_aﬂ_.
pake Avanue, Towson _ _n . | @\ :
P ) _. . The Jeffersonian
WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, | S ”
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County L) Arbutus Times
NOTES: (1) Hearlngs are Handicapped rnnmmm___ua_ for .
spacial accommodations Please Contact the Zoning Gom- - n Catonsville Times
a_w%am:ﬁﬂ canm wﬂ (410) mm._?_mmm i andior Hea Ot T
(2} For information cencerning the Fle and/or Hearing, OWSOon
Gontact the Zoning Reviow Office at (410) 887-3391, 1 - vSOI TImes
sy gt Q Owings Mills Times
| [} NE Booster/Reporter
J North County News

F
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Petition for S

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

T Becoundy [ T~00-00(£35
Deed Aefaren® '0“59/643

pecial Hearing

for the property located at ‘ C \ - rv\a\\ - ‘(‘;2 (A ‘3 hé-?ﬂ v ¥
which is presently zoned C~ <

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special
County, to determine whether or not the

Hearing under Section 500.7 of the
Zoning Commissioner should approve

which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

(52€ Suqplemivhl Shoot Atmehod |

- Property is to be posted and advertised as
|, or we, agree to pay expenses

prescribed by the zoning regulations.
of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc.

and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Sek odmebod PetRRovaosn
5 igvindace Spadt

Contract Purchaser/L essee;
WNS tHamen

I/WVe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

_@—Q—‘\\H‘oﬂ-@.\fm

Name - Type or Print

ace Net ‘-Qjé«(
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party

Signature

Esfzke of

G‘Q_(Lf‘_é « thzed Tohvan

Name - Type or Print

Signature

2019 eserly, Avje. Mio-f (8310
ress elephone No.

Porkuiuge M\ 3133y

City State Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Signature

Cl o E Ausrd =W . gL.._ESSH . B33~} &oo

Address Telephone No.
_ 0% W, B2, Ayl Thjadn 3 1dey
Name - Type arPripf City § s ({;’L‘ 0 State Zip Code
‘ ;4 — Representative to be Contacted:
Signatuee
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State
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0§ ~0 1¢—SPH
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Case No.

REY 115158

Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENG6TH OF HEARING

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
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SIGNATURE PAGE
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
1 CLYNMALIRA CT., PHOENIX, MD 21131

sl B, Kooty

LN 2 !
Cheryl A ‘7' owells, Petitioner

14416 Manor Road
Phoemix, MD 21131
410-458-0656

.. 1L L L 7
- o (VG2 277
Curtis O. Gladfelter, Petitioner

3 Clynmalira Ct.

Phoenix, MD 21131

410-592-2709

7

N Y P L Vi
Susan N. Capron

3811 Duddington Way

Phoenix, MD 21131

410-746-2283

py

OF ~09<-SPH
(PROP OFe o REVIEW)
| JINE {or WCR
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SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
1 CLYNMALIRA COURT, PHOENIX, MD 21131
LOT#2

. What is the applicable zoning (presently RC 5) that applies to the proposed plan?

. What are the setbacks for front, side and rear? Does the proposed plan require a

vaniance since the side yard setback requirement is 50” whether in RC 5 or RD.P.

Zones?

. Is the dniveway placement determined by t:hé existing Zoning? Does it have to be
placed on the street with the shortest frontage?

. Does the septic field and/or run off area restrict the size of the dwelling and the
number of bedrooms and baths?

. Does the Plan submutted to the County by the Owner/Contract Purchaser for the
purposes of a building permit comply with the BCZR?

. Such other and further questions as may be raised by the facts and evidence.

. See Petitioners’ Exhibits attached prepared by the Owners, but not filed with the

County.,

DF~ 094 Spes

(DROP OFF- Mo REVIEW)
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, September 25, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward biliing to: -
J. Carroll Holzer 410-825-6961

508 Fairmount Avenue
Towson, MD 21286

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning: Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 08-094-SPH

1 Clynmalira Court

E/side of Clynmalira Court, 25 feet south of Duddington Way
10" Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District

Legai Owners; Estate of George and Hazel Johnson
Contract Purchaser: HNS Homes

Petitioners:. Cheryl Howells, Curtis Gladfelter, Susan Capron

Special Hearing: 1. What is the applicable zoning (presently RC 5) that applies to the proposed pian? 2.
What are the setbacks for front, side & rear? Does the proposed plan require a variance since the side
yard setback requirement is 50 feet whether in RC 5 or R.D.P. Zones? 3. Is the driveway placement

- determined by the existing Zoning? Does it have to be placed on the street with the shortest frontage?
4. Does the septic field and/or run off area restrict the size of the dwelling and the number of bedrooms
and baths? 5. Does the Plan submitted to the County by the Owner/Contract Purchaser for the
purposed of a building permit comply with the BCZR? 6. Such other and further questions as may be
raised by the facts and evidence. 7. See Petitioners’ Exhibits attached prepared by the Owners, but not
filed with the County.

ctober 9, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
peake Avenue, Towson 21204

' / Tuesday, A

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 1]
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

, MARYLAND September 11, 2007
JAMES T. SMI_TH. JR. ' TIMOTHY M, KOTROCO, Direcior
County Executive | NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Department of Permits and

Development Managemen

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 08-094-SPH

1 Clynmalira Court :

E/side of Clynmalira Court, 25 feet south of Duddington Way
10" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

- Legal Owners: Estate of George and Hazel Johnson
Contract Purchaser: HNS Homes

Petitioners: Cheryl Howells, Curtis Gladfelter, Susan Capron

Special Hearing: 1. What is the applicable zoning (presently RC 5) that applies to the proposed plan? 2.
What are the setbacks for front, side & rear? Does the proposed plan require a variance since the side
yard setback requirement is 50 feet whether in RC 5 or R.D.P. Zones? 3. Is the driveway placement
~determined by the existing Zoning? Does it have to be placed on the street with the shortest frontage? 4.
Does the septic field and/or run off area restrict the size of the dwelling and the number of bedrooms and
baths? 5. Does the Plan submitted to the County by the Owner/Contract Purchaser for the purposed of a
building permit comply with the BCZR? 6. Such other and further questions as may be raised by the
facts and evidence. 7. See Petitioners’ Exhibits attached prepared by the Owners, but not filed with the

" County.

Hearing: Tuesday, Octaober 9, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 108, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

il yy. ..

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TKklm

C: J._Carroli Holzer, 508 Fairmount Avenue, Towson 21286
HNS Homes, 7818 Beverly Avenue, Parkville 21234
Edward Gillis, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., St. 600, Towson 21204

'NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2007.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

- Butlding Engincer’s Office | County Office Building
HH West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 [ Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-4585 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
‘However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: M —() %‘ S PH @/Q OPOFE-Np KEU {éw)

Petitioner: HQLU - ApFECTER! CAPRD i
Address or Location: ‘ ggL,L/NMM (QU/?L___‘ _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: J. a ﬁﬂ{@éé !':{E)Z__Zﬁ£| fp/‘fL , —

Address: 0L FARMO )T ALtii £
_'CO_M),M) MD 1)L . | -

Telephone Number: HIY ~paf - 076/

—

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORECOUNTY

HAHTLAHD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. ‘ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

October 2, 2007

J. Carroll Holtzer, P.A.
508 Fairmount Avenue
Towson, MD 21286

Dear Mr. Holtzer:
RE: Case Number: 08-094-SPH, 1 Clynmalira Court

The ébove referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 20,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but oniy a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

| _ ., Gl 2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

HNS Homes 7818 Beverly Avenue Parkville 21234
Edward Gillis 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600 Towson 21204

Miscellaneous Permit & License Processing | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 101 | Towson, Maryland 21204
Phone 410-887-3616{ Fax 410-887-4578 | Animal Licenses 410-887-3630

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Martin O'Malley. Governor
Anthony G. Brown, L. Governor

State _n a'-:* Ii John D. Porcari, Secretary

‘ | Neil I. Pedersen, Administrutor
Administration 9/

Maryland Department of Transporiation

Date: SeeT 2‘ 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews . RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 8- 24-5pH
Permits and Development Management Ca. é; H. Joam&oo E.iwc're_, El'&l.

County Office Building, Room 109

| Coonmarimna Court
Towson, Maryland 21204

Sreca Hef R DG

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. - Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.

- Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michae! Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey(@sha.state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

Steven D. Foster, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech. 1.800.735.2238 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phore: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandreads.com
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"BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

8Y. -
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination JWwé
DATE: October 3, 2007

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item - # 08-94-SPH
! Clynmalira Court
(Johnson Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 27, 2007

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

The septic reserve area and well site have been approved by DEPRM’s Ground Water
Management per the original plan. Should the well and septic be relocated, applicable
setbacks must b¢ maintained. —S. Farinetti: Ground Water Mangement

S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2008\ZAC 08-94-SPH.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 26, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat’' Keller, Il
- Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Caée‘(éj ’ﬁS_-[ith-Special Hearing

’Ehe: Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and offers the following:

It this 1s a lot that is part of a recorded subdivision, the setbacks should comply with those in
eftect at that time of its approval. If this is a subdivided lot, the current RC $ regulations should

apply.

For further questions or additional information concerning the mattets stated herein,'please
contact Jessie Bailek in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Reviewed Byi @(% ' , (‘hy’.-_ _

%

. =5 /
Division Chief: ﬁ/ Yy 4 7 =7

’-'--*;"'Fr
”d

CM/LL |

WADEVREWZACE-094.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: September 4, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management
| | v
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
| For September 3, 2007
Item Nos. 08-087,089, 001,092, 093,
6 94,095, 096, 097, 098, 100, 101, and 104

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CE{clw
cc: File .
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-08302007.doc
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MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 9, 2007
TO: To The File
FROM: Thomas H. Bostwick

PDeputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

SUBJECT: (Case No. 08-094-SPH

The above-referenced matter was scheduled for a public hearing on Tuesday, October 9, 2007.
The subject property is located at 1 Clynmalira Court in Phoenix, MD. The property is owned by
the Estate of Hazel Johnson. The Estate is represented by Edward J. Gilliss. The contract
purchaser is HN'S Homes, Inc. HNS Homes is the Developer and is in the process of purchasing
the property from the Estate in order to build a home on the site. The Developer is represented
by John Gontrum.

The Petitioners are neighbors who live adjacent to the subject property. They are represented by
J. Carroll Holzer. They filed the Petition for Special Hearing in order to have some concerns and
questions.about the property and the development determined by the Zoning Commissioner's
Office.

Mr. Holzer indicated that the property was not posted due to his error, although it was published
in The Jeffersonian. He asked that the matter be postponed and re-scheduled in order for the
property to be properly posted and re-published at his clients' expense. He also indicated that
the parties were in the process of discussing the matter in an attempt to reach an amicable
resolution to a number of the issues raised in the Petition. Hence, they are going to use the time
until the matter is rescheduled to attempt to resoive the matter and potentially dismiss the Petition
for Special Hearing if they are successful.

Due to the pendency of the sale between his client and the developer, Mr. Gilliss is concerned
that the matter be rescheduled forthwith, especially if the discussions between Mr. Holzer's
clients and Mr. Gontrum's client break down. He is concerned about the prejudice to his client if
the sale continues to be delayed.

C: Kristen Matthews, Permits & Development Management




J. CARROLL HOLZER, PA 508 FAIRMOUNT AVE.

. U/J(\ Q‘/ﬁr‘ LAw OFFICES THE 508 BUILDING /

TOwWsON, MD 21286

00] M J. HowARD HOLZER
o ,kf}, 0071980 (410) 825-6961

\)SL . Fax: (410) 825-4923
6 Tromas ]. Lez E-MAIL: JCHOLZER(@WBCPL.NET
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X
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0> OO \ﬁj \\ﬂ\ August 23, 2007

m W #7721

HAND DELIVERED - 5/\
Tim Kotroco, Director \ R
Department of Permits & Development Management B ™ /\jr’
County Office Building ~
Towson, MD 21204 S«(‘

Re: In the Matter of Petition for Special Hearing; 1 Clynmalira Court, Phoenix

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

I represent, Cheryl Howells, Curtis Gladfelter and Susan Capron. On August 15, 2007, 1
filed a Petition for Special Hearing for the property located at 1 Clynmalira Court in Phoenix. It
1s our contention that the owner/contract purchaser has not met the minimum set back
requirements delineated 1n a plan for a dwelling submitted to the community. Our Petition
further sets forth others questions related to the proposed dwelling to be resolved by the Zoning
Commissioner.

I have received a phone call from our clients saying that the owner/developer has
apparently filed for a permit. Therefore, I respectfully request that your department not 1ssue any
_permits for the subject property until the matters raised in our Petition are addressed and decided
by the Zoning Commissioner. ) ) -

Very truly yo

J. Carroll H

JCH:clh

c¢c: Donald Rascoe, Deputy Director —~
Dawid Carroll, DEPRM

F:\Letters 2007\Kotroco-Howells SPH 8-23-07.doc




H O LZ E R LAw OFFICES . THE 508 BUILDING

J. CARROLL HOLZER, PA 508 FAIRMOUNT AVE.
A 1. HOWARD HOLZER Towson, MD 21286

19071989 (410) 825-6961
& LELE

FaxX: (410) 825-4923

THOMAS |. LEE
J E-MAIL: JCHOLZER(WBCPL.NET

OF COLNSEL

August 15, 2007
#7721

HAND DELIVERED

Carl Richards ,
Department of Permits & Development Management

County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Re: In the Matter of Petition for Special Hearing; 1 .Clynmalira Court, Phoenix

Dear Mr. Richards:

On behalf of my clients, Cheryl Howells, Curtis Gladfelter and Susan Capron, attached
you will find three original Pefitions for Special Hearing filed by my clients, 12 plats, three
copies of a sealed description of the property and one copy of a 200 scale official zoning map as
well as the filing fee. Petitioners are not aware of any zoning violation involving the subject

property.

O .
DO MoT For advertising and posting purposes, the following language is to be used:

“What is the applicable zoning for the subject property, and what are the front,
side and rear yard set back requirements?”

Because we have reason to beheve that the Owner/Contract Purchaser may attempt to
obtain a building permit, we would appreciate your department not issuing any permits for the
subject property until the matters raised in our Petition are addressed and decided by the Zoning
Commissioner. I appreciate your assistance in this matter and if you need to call, I can be
reached at 410-825-6961

JCH:clh

cc: Tim Kotroco, Esq.
Donald Rascoe, Deputy Director
David Carroll, DEPRM

F:\Letters 2007\Richards-Howells SPH 8-15-07.doc
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Case #: 0B-094-SPH Drop-0Off Petition

August 20, 2007 Note to Hearing File:

This Drop-0Off Petition was submitted without complying with
the Zoning Office policy procedures for accuracy and
completeness as required and shown below::

i T T e T T gy i By e Ty Py I Ty Iy Iy iy rr T r T rrrIirrryrrrrerrr e r e el r e r g rrr a1 rg s o e r e r el Prg gy - g o -

FREQUENT FLYER ATTORNEYS
DROP OFF ZONING PETITIONS
POLICY PROCEDURES

The following zoning policy is related to the filing of zoning petitions and is aimed at expediting the petition filing process with this office;

1. The Director of the Office of Permits and Development Management (PDM) allows zoning attorneys who frequentiy file for zoning
hearings and who are capable of filing petitions that comply with all technical aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions filing
retjuirements can file their petitions with this office without the necessity of an appointment for review by zoning personnel.

2. Any attorney using this system shouid be Tully aware that they are responsible for the accuracy and completeness of any such petition.
In the event that the petition has not been filed correctly, there is the possibility that ancther hearing will be required or the zoning
commissioner may deny the petition due to errors or incompleteness. All petitions filed in this manner will receive a cursory review and
if necessary they will be commented on by zoning personnel prior to the hearing. A corrective memo by zoning review may be placed in
the hearing file to be considered by the Hearing Qfficer, )

3. When a petition has been dropped off by the attorney, it will only be reviewed for very basic necessary input, logging, and distribuiiun
information. '

-----—----ﬁ-------------------------------'----------------------------- ----------- L) 1 F -----------------------'_

Specifically, the following accuracy and completeness issues
remain outstanding:

1.) Cover Letter from Attorney provides insufficient
and unclear language/wording for the sign posting

and newspaper advertisement. The 2Zoning Review
Office recommends that the language/wording be
expanded and . clarified PYiox to the

posting/advertisement.

Therefore, the party submitting this Drop-Off Petition is
solely responsible for the accuracy and completeness of all

information filed.

effrey perl/low, Planner II
zoning Review
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From: Patricia Zook

To: Matthews, Kristen

CC: Bostwick, Thomas

Date: 12/412007 3:05 PM

Subject: wd: Case No. 08-094-5PH Update

Attachments: Case No. 08-094-SPH
Good afternoon Kristen -

We are in receipt of a letter from J. Carroll Hoizer indicating that his clients Cheryl Howelis et all has
entered into an agreement with Mark Storck of HNS Development. As a result of the agreement, Mr.
Holzer's clients are withdrawing the Petition for Specital Hearing.

This correspondence and its attached agreement will be forwarded to you for filing in the case file.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868 |
pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov
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THIS AGREEMENT, Made this ’,L[{ *Lda}f of November, 2007, by and between
HNS DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Maryland limited liability corporation,(“Builder”) and
CHERYL HOWELLS, CURTIS GLADFELTER and SUSAN CAPRON (collectively and
separately “Neighibors”)

WITNESSETH

.11 .

WHEREAS the Builder is the contract purchaser of real property in Baltimore
County, Maryland being Lot 2 of Green Glade Woods, a subdivision recorded among
the land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK, JR. 37, folio 118 ("Lot 27); and

WHEREAS the Builder has applied to Baltimore County for a building permit to
construct a dwelling on Lot 2, which is also known as 1 Clynmalira Court, and has
applied to the The Green Glade Woods Community Association, Inc., a Maryland non-
stock corporation, for architectural approval for said dwelling; and

WHEREAS the Neighbors have petitioned the Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County for a Special Hearing to determine the suttability of the proposed
dwelling at 1 Clynmalira Court; and

WHEREAS the Neighbors and the Builder have agreed to certain conditions in
the development of Lot 2 -

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants and
agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration the parties to
this Agreement agree as follows:

1. The dwelling to be constructed on Lot 2 shall be constructed without
ornamental dormers on the front of the dwelling.

2. Prior to obtaining a final use and Occupancy permit for the dwelling on
Lot 2 the Builder shall provide screening of Lot 2 from the adjacent lots in accord with

the proposal and location of plantings from Pinehurst Landscaping Company, Inc.,
attached hereto and made a part hereof as Attachment 1.

3. Builder agrees in the development of Lot 2 to grade the entrance to Lot 2
including the use of piping under any access driveway, if necessary, in compliance with

Baltimore County Department of Environmental Protection and Resource management
regulations. |

4. T'he Neighbors agree in consideration of Builder’s agreements to
withdraw their Petition upon the signing of this Agreement and to support Builder’s




application as amended herein for architectural approval from The Green Glade Woods
Community Association, Inc.

3. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their personal
representatives, successors and assigns.

a. In the event of a breach or threatened breach hereof, any party may
enforce this Agreement. The parties acknowledge that remedies at law may be
inadequate to protect them from a material breach or threatened material breach
of this Agreement. Each party expressly agrees that in addition to all remedies
available at law or in equity, each party shall be entitled to seek and receive
Injunctive relief to address any material breach of this Agreement by the other.
Notwithstanding either party’s right to enforce this Agreement, however, the
parties shall provide each other written notice of an alleged breach, and each
party shall have the right within ten (10) days of receipt of written notice to

correct the alleged violation, prior to the institution of any further action or
proceeding.

b. The costs of enforcement of this Agreement including any reasonable

attorney tees and expert fees incurred in the enforcement proceedings shall be
borne by the party materially breaching this Agreement.

6. Miscellaneous Provisions

a. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts.
b. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties.
Any amendments must be in writing, signed by all parties to this Agreement.
C. This Agreement is a private agreemernt among the parties hereto.
Baltimore County, Maryland (the “County”) is not a party to this Agreement,
and the covenants, restrictions and conditions herein shall have no binding
-.. . effect on Baltimore County, and the County, its officials, agents, employees,
representatives, successors and assigns shall be neither requested nor
compelled by any individual or entity, whether party hereto or not, to enforce

this private Agreement, in whole or in part.

d. The Builder and the Neighbors hereby warrant and represent that

e. It any provision of this Agreement shall be held by a court of
competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining
provisiors shall remain in full force and effect.

. All notices to be given shall be in writing and sent by certified mail,
return receipt requested, which will be deemed delivered on the third




ST ‘ . .

business day following the date of mailing. Notice shall be sent and
addressed as follows:

HNS Development LLC

7818 Beverly Avenue

Parkville, Maryland 21234
\

Cheryl Howell |

Curtis Gladfelter

Susan Capron

c/o]. Carroll Holzer, Esquire

The 508 Building

508 Fairmount Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21286

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS/ ATTEST

DL

HNS DEVELOPMENT LLC

WM %C ” (SEAL)

Ptt Gk

Mark Storck, Managing Member

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)
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Page 1 of ]

From; Patricia Zook

To: Matthews, Kristen
Date: 12/412007 3:04 PM
Subject: Fwd:*Case NG. 08-094-SPH\Update

L bl —

CC: Bostwick, Thomas

Good afternoon Kristen -

We are in receipt of a letter from J. Carroll Holzer indicating that his clients Chery}l Howells et al} has
entered into an agreement with Mark Storck of HNS Development. As a result of the agreement, Mr.

Holzer's clients are withdrawing the Petition for Special Hearing.

This correspondence and its attached agreement will be forwarded to you for filing in the case file.

FPatli Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887.3868 "

pzmk@balﬂmammung} md.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\ Temp\GW }00002. HTM

12/4/2007
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Jaw OFFICES THE 508 BUILDING lt:: [:\

J. CARROLL HOLZER, PA 508 FAIRMOUNT AVE.
TowsonN, MD 21286

1. Howarb HOLZER

1907-1989 {410) 825-6961
- L Eax: (410) 825.4923
HOMAS |. LEE ) 1
OF COUNSEL M&ﬂﬂ%ﬁ&x
jcholzer@cavtel .net

November 29, 2007
#7721

William Wisema.n, Esquire DEC 0 5 2007:
o Zoning Commissioner | -
for Baltimore County BY: oo
401 Bosley Avenuee 7 R
Suite 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:  Petition for Special Hearing filed by Cheryl Howells, et al.
Case No.: \ 08-094-SPH\

Dear Mr. Wiseman:

Please be advised that my clients Cheryl Howells, et al. have entered into the attached
Agreement with Mark Storck, the managing member of HNS Development, LLC. As a result of
this Agreement, my clients are withdrawing their request for Petition for Special Heanng.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

J. Carroll Holzer

JCH:mig
Enclosure

CC: John Gontrum, Esquire
Ms. Cheryl Howells

Mr. Curtis Gladfelter
Ms. Susan Capron
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11, Golf driving ranges, miniature-golf ranges, or baseball-batting ranges. -

12. Helistops. o

13. Marinas,

14, Public-utility uses not permitted as of right.

15, Residential art salons (see Seetion 402C).

16. Riding stables (commercial or noncommercial).

17. Sanitary landfills {see Section 412),

18. Shooting ronges.

19. Volunteer=fire-company facilities.

20, Wireless transmitting and receiving structures, except that a radio an-
tenna in conjunction with transmitting and receiving facilities used by
a resident amateur radio operator possessing an amateur radio operator’s
license issued by the Federal Communications Commission shall be con- I
sidered an accessory structure or, if attached to another structure, an ’
accessory use, and, as such, is permitted without a special exception,
provided; (a) that if it is an accessory structure, it shall be subject to
the provisions of Section 400; (b) that if it is a rigid=structure antennc
it shall be no higher than 100 feet or the horizontal distance to the
nearest property line, whichever is less, above grade level, and no
supporting structure thereof shall be closer than 50 feet to any property
line; ond, further, (c) that it does not extend closer to the street on
which the lot fronts than the front building line

21, Large-scale unit developments, as provided in Section 430

!

1A00. 3—Height and Area Regulations, [Bill No, 100, 1970.]

A. Height, No strecture in an R, D, P, zone shall exceed a height of 35 feet,
except as otherwise specifically provided in these Zoning Regulations

(see Section 300). [Bilf No, 100, 1970.]
B. Area Regulations. [Bill No. 100, 1970,1

7 1. Lot Area, No lot less than 1 ccre in net area shall be hereafter created
| inan R, D, P, zone, subject to attaining percolation tests satisfactory

/ to the Boltimore County Department of Health and conforming to the
applicable health requirements. [ Bill No, 100, 1970.]

2. Minimum Linear Dimension. Except as otherwise provided in Subpara-
/ graph 3, below, the minimum linear dimension of any lot hereafter
e created in an R. D.P. zone shall be 150 feet., For the purposes of
these regulations, the minimum linear dimension of any laf shall be the
diameter of the largest cirele in a horizontal plune which may be in-

scribed within the lot boundories. [Bill No. 100, 1970.1

-—
/ 3. The minimum distance between any building in an R, D.P. zone and any
/ lot 1ine other than a street line shall be 50 feet; the minimum distence
between the building and the center line of any street shall be 75 feet.

[ Bi11 No. 100, 1970.]
Exl\.

1A00: 4

2.3'd cI6rs2eaTy ol WOl 4 ST:87 pBBI-52-NNL
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11, Golf driving ranges, minigture-golf ranges, or baseball-batting ranges. ~ -

12. Helistops. T

13, Marinas.

14, Public-utility uses not permitted as of right.

15. Residential art salons {see Section 402C).

16, Riding stobles (commercial or noncommercial).

17. Sanitary landfills (see Section 412),

18, Shooting ranges.

19. Volunteer=fire-company facilities.

20, Wireless transmitting and receiving structures, except thot ¢ radio an-
tenna in conjunction with transmitting and receiving facilities used by
a resident amateur radio operator possessing an amateur radio operator's
license issued by the Federal Communications Commission shall be con-
sidered an accessory structure or, if attached to onother structure, an
accessory use, and, as such, is permitted without a special exception,
provided; (a) that if it is an accessory structure, it shall be subject to
the provisions of Section 400; (b) that if it is a rigid-structure antenng,
it shall be no higher then 100 feat or the horizontal distance to the
nearest property line, whichever is less, above grade level, and no
supporting structure thereof shall be closer than 50 feet to any property
line; and, further, (c) that it does not extend closer to the street on
which the lot fronts than the front building line

21, Large-scale unit developments, as provided in Section 430

JAQO0. 3—Height and Area Regulations. {Biil No, 100, 1970.]

A. Height. No structure in an R. D, P, zone shall exceed a height of 35 feet,
except as otherwise specificolly provided in these Zoning Regulations

(see Section 300). [Bilf No. 100, 1970.1]

B. Area Regulations. [Bill No. 100, 1970,1

1. Lot Area. No lot less than 1 acre in net area shall be hereafter created
inan R, D.P, zone, subject to attaining percolation tests satisfactoiy

to the Baltimore County Department of Health and conforming to the
applicable health requirements. [ Bill No, 100, 1970.1

2. Minimum Linear Dimension. Except as otherwise provided in Subpara-
graph 3, below, the minimum linear dimension of any lot hereafter
created in on R, D.P. 2zone shall be 150 feet, For the purposes of
these regulations, the minimum linear dimension of ony lat shall be the
diameter of the largest circle in a horizontal plane which may be in-

scribed within the ot boundarfes. [Bill No. 100, 1970, ]

3. The minimum distance between any building in an R, D.P. zone and ony
lot line other than a street line shall be 50 feet; the minimum distance

between the building and the center line of any street shall be 75 feet.
[ 81l No, 100, 1970.]
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11. Golf driving ronges, minioture-golf ranges, or baseball-batting ranges.

12. Helistops.

13. Marinas.

14, Public-utility uses not permitted as of right,

15, Residential art salons (see Section 402C).

[6. Riding stables (commercial or noncommerciol).

17, Sanitary landfills (see Section 412),

18. Shooting ranges.

19. Voluntear=fire~company facilities,

20, Wireless transmitting and receiving structures, except thot o radio an~
tenna in conjunction with transmitting and receiving facilities used by
c resident amateur radio operdator passessing an amateur radio operator's
license issued by the Federal Communications Commission shall be con-
sidered an occessory structure or, if attached o another structure, an
accessory use, and, as such, is permitted without a special exception,
provided; (a) that if it is an accessory structure, it shall be subject to
the provisions of Section 400; (b) that if it is a rigid-structure antenna,
it shaoll be no higher than 100 feet or the horizontal distance to the
nearest property line, whichever is less, above grade level, and no
supporting structure thereof shall be closer than 50 feet to any property
line; ond, further, (c) that it does not extend closer to the street on
which the ot fronts than the front building line

21. Large-scale unit developments, as provided in Section 430

resit 1 TA00,2.8. 11
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1A00, 3—Height and Area Regulafions. [Bilf No, 100, 1970.]
A. Height, No structure in an R. D, P, zone shall exceed a height of 35 feet,
except as otherwise specifically provided in these Zoning Regulations

(see Section 300). [Bill No. 100, 1970.]

B. Area Regulations. [Bill No. 100, 1970,]

A7 1. Lot Area, No lot less than 1 acre in net orea shall be hereafter created
| inan R, D, P, zone, subject ro aftaining percolation tests satisfactory
to the Baltimore County Department of Health and conforming to the

applicable health requirements. [Bill No, 100, 1970.1

2. Minimum Linear Dimension, Except as otherwise provided in Subpara-
/ graph 3, beiow, the minimum finear dimension of any lot hereafter
- created in an R, D.P. zone shall be 150 feet, For the purposes of
these regulations, the minimum |inear dimension of any ot shall be the
diameter of the largest circle in a horizontal plane which may be in-

scribed within the [ot boundaries, [Bili No. 100, 1970.]

3. The minimum distance between any building in an R. D.P. zone and any
lot 1ine other than ¢ street line shall be 50 feet; the minimum distonce
between the building and the center line of any streef shall be 735 feet.
[ 8ill No, 100, 1970.]
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
#1 CLYNMALIRA COURT

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Clynmalira Court which is 50
feet wide at the distance of 25 feet south of the centerline of Duddington way
which is 50 feet wide. ‘Being Lot #2, Section #1 in the subdivision of “Green
Glade Woods” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #37, Folio #118,
containing 1.07 acres, more or less. Also known as #1 Clynmalira Court and

located in the 10" Election District, 3% Councilmanic District.

Micﬁael V. Moskunas
: Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road
Suite 101

Towson MD 21286
410.828.9060

File: 1 CLYNMALIRA COURT.doc\'07 zoning
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GREEN GLADE WOODS
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VICINITY MAP
1" = 2000

THE BOUNDARY SHON HEREON IS FROM PLAT EHK. Jr. 31/18 "GREEN GLADE NWOODS".

THE TOPOSRAPHY SHONN HEREON NAS TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY 6iS TILE O36AS.
gg_r%ﬁiggﬂ)ﬁggﬂvg%grg%zp 18,
CENSUS TRACT 410200 RESIONAL PLLANNING DISTRICT 205
HATERSHED LITTLE SUNPOWSER SUBSENERSHED NONE

| ._.. THE SUBECT PROPERTY 15 NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA

- LEGEND

PASSED PERC TEST

EXISTING NELL

. THE SUBECT PROPERTY IS NOT NITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.
. ALL LOTS SHONN HEREON ARE TO BE SERVED BY PRIVATE NELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS.

+ ALL APPARENT SEPTIC STYSTEMS, NELLS, AND SOl PERCOLATION TESTS WITHIN 100’ OF THE
PROPERTY LINES WERE LOCATED NITH COUNTY PERG PLANS,

. THIS LOT DOES NOT MEET THE MINIMUM ACREAGE REGUIREMENT, THIS LOT REGUIRES A
SPECIAL HEARING PER SECTION IAO43B. (1) OF THE BCZR. |
. THE PROPOSED SEPTIC RESERVE AREA HILL REGUIRE THE USE OF A MASCERATER PUMP.

. BUILDING BLEVATIONS SHOWING BUILDING MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED DWELLING MUST BE REVIEENED

AND APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.

DENSITY CALCULATIONS

GROSS AREA .07 Ac.2
HIGHNAY NIDENING 0.00 Ac.t
NET AREA 1LOT Ac.t
LOTS PERMITTED |5 Ac.t = | Lots
LOTS PROPOSED |

SEE NOTE 12 -

g OWNER\DEVEL OPER

o | SGEORGE N. ¢ HAZEL M. JOHNSON

Dt . 14416 MANOR ROAD
S T PHOENIX, MD 2113

PROPOSED DINELLING

EXISTING BUILDING

SOIL. LINE
NOODS LINE

EXISTING PAYINS

PROPOSED PAVING

PROPERTY LINE

SLOFES 2 25%

SOIL. TYPES & LIMITATIONS

PROPOBED SRA MADE SMALLER PER ROB FONELL E
%sﬂkgoﬁhir* A -
REVISED PER TEST RESULTS
REVISIONS APTER FIELD VISIT
REVISION

Severe: high nater table,
moderately sion permeabliity.

ALTERNATIVE
PERC PLAN

JOHNSON PROPERTY

| CLYNMALIRA COURT
Deed Ref: EHK.Jr. No. 5543 follo 663

Tax Account No.: | T-00-00|1835
Zoned R.C. 5; 6|5 Tlle O36A3 .
._.annmmhmﬁ_u_nlunwoo__m?rown

1Oth ELECTION DISTRICT
Srd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Scale: |"s40! Date: FEBRUARY 23, 2007 |

GCERHOLD, CROSS ¢ ETZEL LTD.

Svite 10O
E=R 220 East Tonsontonn Bovulevard

_ Tonson, Maryland 21286 i
“Ea_ . (410) 833-4470 Eth |

RESISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURYETYORS

Jp— e — J— —_ .

oam[commn Jomam o _[ormoris, | e v e o o
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SOl TYPES & LIMITATIONS

REVISIONS AFTER MELD VISIT

“omor | ®
[ oa_[cormes Jomame o [oeors | riemeeere o o

| _ u S
DENSITY CALCULATIONS
m_nomm%ﬂﬂmhmz_zm o_h,._ o
L EGEND NET AREA _.% N”
LOTS PERMITTED 15 Ac.t = | Lots
EXISTING CLEANCUT LOTS PROPOSED |
SEE NOTE #2
PASSED FERC TEST
EXISTING NELL
PROPOSED MELL AREA
. OWNNER\DEVYELOPER
PROPOSED DELLING GEORGE N. § HAZEL M. JOHNSON
. 14416 MANOR ROAD
EXISTING BUILDING PHOENIX, MD 2113
SOIL LINE
NOODS LINE |
- ALTERNATIVE
PROPOSED PAVYING 1 “—l}z
A ———— JOHNSON PROPERTY
CONTORS IR | CLYNMALIRA COURT
I Deed Ref: EHK.Jr. No. 5543 folio 663
SLOPES 2 25% _ : * _ Tax Account No.: 1T-00-00i1835
IREN Zoned RC. B; 6IS Tlle O36A3
Tax Map 36; érid |19; Parcel 1©6; Lot 2
IOth ELECTION DISTRICT

Srd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Scale: |"=40" Date: FEBRUARY 23, 2007 |

SERHOLD, CROSS ¢ ETZEL LTD.

RESISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVETYORS

Svite 1OO
320 East Tonsontonn Bovievard
Tonwson, Maruyland 21286 mm; %_) ,

(410) 823-44710
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PHILIP M. CAPRON
SUSAN N. CAPRON

- 10898/732
3811 DUDDINGTON WAY

16-00-005802

o
~ CURTIS GLATFELTER
CHARLENE GLATFELTER
- S.M. 20113/83
3 CLYNMALIRA COURT
. 17-00-001836
_ L e -1 -ptm._gmr o - o

L .
Or3

PLAT E.H.K. Jr. 37/118
GREEN GLADE WOODS

THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON 15 FROM PLAT EHK. I, 5T/IB “6REEN 6LADE NOODS".
THE TOPOGRAPHY SHONN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COWNTY 6IS TILE O36A3.

THE SOIL TYPES SHOPN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY SOIL SURVEY MAP No. (0.
RESIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT 305
WATERSHED - LITTLE GUNPONEER SUBSENERSHED NONE

THE
THE SUBECT PROPERTY IS NOT NITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.
ALL LOTS SHOMN HEREON ARE TO BE SERVED BY PRIVATE WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS.
ALL APPARENT SEPTIC STSTEMS, WELLS, AND SOIL PERCOLATION TESTS WITHIN 100" OF THE
PROPERTY LINES WERE LOCATED NITH CONTY PERC PLANS.
12. THIS LOT DOES NOT MEET THE MINIMUM ACREAGE REGUMREMENT. THIS LOT REGUIRES A
SPECIAL HEARING PER SECTION IAC438.10() OF THE BOZR
13. THE PROPOSED SEPTIC RESERVE AREA HWILL REGUIRE THE USE OF A MASCERATER PUMP.
14. BULDING ELEVATIONS SHOWING BUILDING MATERIALS FOR THE PROPOSED DWELLING MUST BE REVIEWED -
AND APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.
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- DENSITY CALCULATIONS

GROSS AREA .07 Ac.t
HIGHANAY WNIDENING 0.00 Ac.t
NET AREA .07 Ac.

LOTS PERMITTED 15 Ac.t = | Lots
LOTS PROPOSED I
SEE NOTE ®i2 |

- Plat Not Prepared by Licensed Engineer,
. But by Compilation of Documents

- Prepared by Owner/Contract Purchaser

Petitioners are not Owners/Contract Purchaser

1 CLYNMALIRA COURT
Deed Ref: E.H.K., Jr.
No 5543 folio 663

. Zoned RC 5
‘Tax Map 36; Grid 19; Parcel 186

VICINITY MAP
1" = 2000

 CHERYL A. HOWELLS
" S.M. 25446/315

14416 MANOR ROAD
LOT 1 |

 SCALE: 1”= 80’

- PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR
SPECIAL HEARING

LOT #2

10" Election District

3" Councilmanic District
-~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

D8-099-5PH
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PHILIP M. CAPRON
SUSAN N. CAPRON
10898/732

3811 DUDDINGTON WAY
16-00-005802

CURTIS GLATFELTER
CHARLENE GLATFELTER
S.M. 20113/83
3 CLYNMALIRA COURT
17-00-001836
LOT 3

- Lar 5

'PLAT E.H.K. Jr. 37/118
GREEN GLADE WOODS
“©

DENSITY CALCULATIONS
GROSS AREA 1107 Act

HIGHNAY WNIDENINS O.00 Ac.t
| | NET AREA 1017 Ac.t
| | | LOTS PERMITTED 15 Ac.t = | Lots
GENERAL NOTES | e PROPOSED ,
| THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS FROM PLAT E.HK. Jr. 3T1/10 "6REEN GLADE NOODS SEE NOTE #2
2 THE TOPOSRAPHY SHONN HEREON WAS TAKEN FIROM BALTIMORE CONTY 615 TILE O36A3
3 THE SOIL TYPES SHONN HEREON WERE TAKEN FRIOM BALTIMORE COUNTY SOIL SURVEY MAP No. 1D
4. CENSUS TRACT 410200 REGIONAL PLANNING DISTRICT 305
WATERSHED LITTLE GANPOWSER SUBSENERSHED NONE
. SCHOOL. DISTRICT: ELEMENTARY - JACKSONVILLE ES; MIDDLE - COCKETSVILLE M5
' HIGH - DULANEY HS
ADL. MAP ¢ GRID 14 ClI | |
5 THERE ARE NO KNOWN PRIOR ZONING CASES ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. | _ |
6 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NEITHER HISTORIC NCOOR WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT. Plat Not Prepared by I icensed Englneer,
1. THERE ARE NO KNOPN UNDERGROMND FUEL STORAGE TANKS ON THE SUBLECT PROPERTY. | ot
8. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS5 NOT LOCATED N THE aEMEA:ENaAY CRITICAL AREA. . | But by Compllatlon of Documents
4. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S5 NOT NITHIN A 100 YEAR ALOOD
0. ALL LOTS SHORN HEREON ARE TO BE SERVED BY PRIVATE WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS. - - Prepared by Owner/Contract Purchaser
Il ALL APPARENT SEPTIC SYSTEMS, HELLS, AND SOIL PERCOLATION TESTS WITHIN 100" OF THE

| SPECIAL HEARING PER SECTION IAO43B11{) OF THE BCZR. | Petitioners are not Owners/Contract Purchaser
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CHERYL A. HOWELLS
S.M. 25446/315

14416 MANOR ROAD
LOT 1
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1 CLYNMALIRA COURT
Deed Ref: E.H.K., Jr.
No 5543 folio 663

Zoned RC 5

Tax Map 36; Grid 19; Parcel 186
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3" Councilmanic District
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